Board of Park Commissioners

Donations and Grants

June 2025
Donor Amount To Be Used For

National Christian Foundation * Indiana . $ 350.00 General Park Areas
Memortal for Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison

Don & Virginia Wolf Charitable Foundation Inc. 4,600.00 Salomon Farm Park

Delores Storer 100.00  Tree Replacement

Art & Karen Surguine 295.00 Headwaters Park Splashpad

lan and Mimi Rolland Foundation 10,000.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Desert House

Jeff Calder 200.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Scan, Inc/lris Family Support Center 260.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Cash Donors 102.00  Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Oak Street Health 350,00 Community Center - Senior Games

Larae Bane 700.00 Memorial Dedication - Herb Didier lil

Phyllis Brockmyer 2,500.00 Memorial Dedication - Ron Brockmyer

Brett Brown 700.00  Memorial Dedication - Toby

Teresa Payne 700.00 Memorial Dedication - LeRoy Stone

Amy Sites 700.00  Memorial Dedication - Kim Collins

Marcelle E. Koomjohn Endowment Fund 773.856  Lifetime Sports Academy

Cash Donations 140.00 Lifetime Sports Academy

Registration/Web Donations:

Ross Edwards 1.00  General Park Areas

Ross Edwards 1.00  Youth Scholarship

Lindsay Fruchey 10.00  Lindenwood Nature Preserve

Kyie Rodgers 10.00  Pavilions

Collette Starks 10.00 Pavilions

Rebecca Stokes 5.00 Sweet Breeze

Roman Willard 5.00 General Park Areas

Roman Willard 5.00  Junior Golf

Brad Yarnall $ 10.00  Junior Golf

Totals b 22,517.85




Board of Park Commissioners
Year To Date Donations and Grants
January to December 2025

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total for 2025

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:
Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors

Grand Total Including Franke Park
Renaissance Reimbursements

Amount

$ 196,025.77
52,717.00
124,852.00
682,596.00
7,252.84

22,517.85

$ 1,085,961.46

$ 1,085,961.46




