Board of Park Commissioners Donations and Grants June 2025

Donor	Amount		To Be Used For	
National Christian Foundation * Indiana	\$	350.00	General Park Areas Memorial for Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison	
Don & Virginia Wolf Charitable Foundation Inc.		4,600.00	Salomon Farm Park	
Delores Storer		100.00	Tree Replacement	
Art & Karen Surguine		295.00	Headwaters Park Splashpad	
lan and Mimi Rolland Foundation		10,000.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Desert House	
Jeff Calder		200.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust	
Scan, Inc/Iris Family Support Center		250.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust	
Cash Donors		102.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust	
Oak Street Health		350.00	Community Center - Senior Games	
Larae Bane Phyllis Brockmyer Brett Brown Teresa Payne Amy Sites		700.00 2,500.00 700.00 700.00 700.00	Memorial Dedication - Herb Didier III Memorial Dedication - Ron Brockmyer Memorial Dedication - Toby Memorial Dedication - LeRoy Stone Memorial Dedication - Kim Collins	
Marcelle E. Koomjohn Endowment Fund Cash Donations		773.85 140.00	Lifetime Sports Academy Lifetime Sports Academy	
Registration/Web Donations: Ross Edwards Ross Edwards Lindsay Fruchey Kyle Rodgers Collette Starks Rebecca Stokes Roman Willard Roman Willard Brad Yarnall	_\$	1.00 1.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.	General Park Areas Youth Scholarship Lindenwood Nature Preserve Pavilions Pavilions Sweet Breeze General Park Areas Junior Golf Junior Golf	
Totals	\$	22,517.85		

Board of Park Commissioners Year To Date Donations and Grants January to December 2025

Month		Amount
January	\$	196,025.77
February		52,717.00
March		124,852.00
April		682,596.00
Мау		7,252.84
June		22,517.85
July		-
August		-
September		-
October		
November		-
December		
Total for 2025		1,085,961.46
Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements: Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors	<u> \$ </u>	
Grand Total Including Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements	\$	1,085,961.46